OP \$315.00 4073263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kixeye Inc.		12/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kixeye, LLC	
Street Address:	400-31 Bastion Square	
City:	Victoria, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V0E2X1	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4073263	BATTLE PIRATES	
Registration Number:	4478558	KIXEYE	
Registration Number:	4286360	KIXEYE	
Registration Number:	4478557	KIXEYE	
Registration Number:	4286361	KIXEYE	
Registration Number:	4251681	WAR COMMANDER	
Registration Number:	5200328	WAR COMMANDER: ROGUE ASSAULT	
Serial Number:	90504172	BATTLE PIRATES: BRAWL	
Serial Number:	97126856	FIRSTBORN	
Serial Number:	97150434	RISE OF FIRSTBORN	
Serial Number:	90709833	SPINBRAWL	
Serial Number:	90507381	VEILBREAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0383

Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici	
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Conversion doc Kixeye LLC#page1.tif		
source=Conversion doc Kixeye LLC#page2.tif		
source=Conversion doc Kixeve LLC#page3.tif		

source=Conversion doc Kixeye LLC#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KIXEYE INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIXEYE INC." TO

"KIXEYE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

4520117 8100V SR# 20214218550

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SKE

Authentication: 205087820

Date: 12-27-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KIXEYE, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2021, AT 11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

4520117 8100V SR# 20214218550

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is minus in minus in minus

Authentication: 205087820

Date: 12-27-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation (the "Corporation") was first formed is Delaware.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is March 17, 2008.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kixeye Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kixeye, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27th day of December, 2021.

KIXEYE INC.

By: /s/ Clayton Stark

Name: Clayton Stark Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:54 AM 12/27/2021
FILED 11:54 AM 12/27/2021
SR 20214218550 - File Number 4520117

OF KIXEYE, LLC

The undersigned, in order to form Kixeye, LLC as a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

KIXEYE, LLC

2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19808. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is the Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 27th day of December, 2021.

/s/ Clayton Stark
Clayton Stark
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:54 AM 12/27/2021 FILED 11:54 AM 12/27/2021 SR 20214218550 - File Number 4520117

RECORDED: 04/25/2022 REEL: 0